Tentative Programme of Work (PUBLIC)
28th Session of the Committee on Enforced Disappearances

Geneva, 17 March - 4 April 2025

Presential - PALAIS WILSON - Conference room 1st floor

DO NOT FORGET TO REGISTER ATTENDANCE IN INDICO AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:

https://indico.un.org/event/1010917/

Week 1

Monday, 17 March

Mtg. No. 512
Mtg. No. 513

10-11am Opening: (public)
Adoption of agenda
Opening speech

Space of tribute to victims

1lam-1pm Closed Meeting

Tuesday, 18 March

Mtg. No. 514
Mtg. No. 515

2-3pm Private Meeting
3-6pm Private Meeting
8-10am Private Meeting

10am-1pm Dialogue with Serbia (art. 29(4)) (public)

2-2:30pm Private Meeting
3-6pm Dialogue with Gambia (art. 29(1)): part 1
(public)

Wednesday, 19 March

Mtg. No. 516
Mtg. No. 517

10am-1pm Dialogue with Gambia (art. 29(1)): part 2
(public)

2:15-2:45pm | Private Meeting

3-6pm Dialogue with Central African Republic (art.
29(1)): part 1 (public)

Thursday, 20 March

10am-1pm Dialogue with Central African Republic (art.
29(1)): part 2 (public)

Mtg. No. 518

Mtg. No. 519 2-3pm Private Meeting
3-4.30pm Dialogue with Peru (art. 29(4)) (public)
5-6pm Private Meeting

Friday, 21 March 10am-1pm Adoption of Lists of issues (Croatia -

Mtg. No. 520
Mtg. No. 521

Luxembourg - Togo) (closed)
2-3pm Private Meeting

3-6pm Closed Meeting

Week 2




Monday, 24 March 9-10am Private Meeting
Mtg. No. 522 10am-1pm Dialogue with Belgium (art. 29(4)) (public)
Mtg. No. 523
3-6pm Dialogue with Malta (art. 29(1)): part 1 (public)
Tuesday, 25 March 9-10am Closed Meeting
Mtg.No. 524 10am-1pm Dialogue with Malta (art. 29(1)): part 2 (public)
Mtg.No. 525
2-3pm Closed Meeting
3-6pm Adoption COBs Argentina (closed)
Wednesday, 26 March 9-10am Private Meeting
Mtg. No. 526 10am-1pm Closed Meeting
Mtg. No. 527
3-6pm Closed Meeting
Thursday, 27 March 10am-1pm Closed Meeting
Mtg. No. 528 3-6pm Adoption of Report on FU to COBs (Panama)
Mtg. No. 529 (closed)
Adoption COBs Serbia (closed)
Friday, 28 March 9-10am Private Meeting
Mtg. No. 530 10am-1pm Adoption COBs Gambia (closed)
Mtg. No. 531
3-6pm Closed Meeting
Week 3
Monday, 31 March OFF OFF
Tuesday, 1 April 10am-1pm Closed Meeting
Mtg.No. 532 2-3pm Closed Meeting
Mtg.No. 533
3-6pm Adoption COBs Central African Republic
(closed)
Wednesday, 2 April 9-10am Private Meeting
Mtg. No. 534 10am-1pm Adoption COBs Peru (closed)
Mtg. No. 535
3-6pm Adoption COBs Malta (closed)
Thursday, 3 April 10am-1pm Adoption List of themes (Armenia - Gabon -
Montenegro) (closed)
Mtg. No. 536
Mtg. No. 537 3-6pm Adoption COBs Belgium (closed)
Friday, 4 April 10am-1pm Closed Meeting
Mtg. No. 538 3-5pm Adoption Agenda (closed)

Mtg. No. 539




5-6pm

Adoption Annual report (closed)

Closing (public)
Closing remarks by rapporteur
Closing remarks by the Chair




